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Band2_20MHz_QPSK_19100_1RB#0_3000~20000_3000

~20000

Band2_20MHz_16QAM_19100_1RB#0_0.009~0.15_0.009

~0.15

Band2_20MHz_16QAM_19100_1RB#0_0.15~30_0.15~3

0

Band2_20MHz_16QAM_19100_1RB#0_30~1000_30~100

0

Band2_20MHz_16QAM_19100_1RB#0_1000~3000_1000

~3000

Band2_20MHz_16QAM_19100_1RB#0_3000~20000_3000

~20000
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Appendix F: Frequency Stability

Test Result

Voltage

Band Bandwidt
h

Modulatio
n

Channe
l

RB
Configure

Voltag
e

[Vdc]

Tempe
rature
(℃)

Deviation
(Hz)

Deviation
(ppm)

Limit
(ppm) Verdict

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 VN NT -4.84 -0.002615 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 VL NT -5.81 -0.003139 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 VH NT -5.76 -0.003112 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 VN NT -4.33 -0.002340 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 VL NT -8.01 -0.004328 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 VH NT -6.48 -0.003501 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 6RB#0 VN NT -8.35 -0.004441 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 6RB#0 VL NT -9.78 -0.005202 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 6RB#0 VH NT -10.37 -0.005516 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 6RB#0 VN NT -8.47 -0.004505 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 6RB#0 VL NT -7.38 -0.003926 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 6RB#0 VH NT -4.68 -0.002489 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 VN NT 3.76 0.001969 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 VL NT -6.81 -0.003567 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 VH NT 3.56 0.001865 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 VN NT 6.08 0.003184 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 VL NT 3.23 0.001692 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 VH NT -7.12 -0.003729 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 VN NT -6.42 -0.003467 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 VL NT -5.78 -0.003122 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 VH NT -6.28 -0.003392 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 VN NT -6.58 -0.003554 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 VL NT -6.88 -0.003716 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 VH NT -4.13 -0.002231 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 15RB#0 VN NT -7.12 -0.003787 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 15RB#0 VL NT -7.94 -0.004223 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 15RB#0 VH NT -7.20 -0.003830 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 15RB#0 VN NT -9.87 -0.005250 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 15RB#0 VL NT -7.21 -0.003835 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 15RB#0 VH NT -8.33 -0.004431 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 VN NT 3.32 0.001740 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 VL NT -3.02 -0.001582 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 VH NT -7.55 -0.003956 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 VN NT 2.80 0.001467 ±2.5 PASS
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Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 VL NT 4.36 0.002285 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 VH NT -3.42 -0.001792 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 VN NT -4.95 -0.002672 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 VL NT -5.01 -0.002704 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 VH NT -5.97 -0.003223 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 VN NT -7.94 -0.004286 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 VL NT -3.56 -0.001922 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 VH NT -4.75 -0.002564 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#0 VN NT -6.59 -0.003505 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#0 VL NT -5.87 -0.003122 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#0 VH NT -7.64 -0.004064 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#0 VN NT -7.01 -0.003729 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#0 VL NT -7.31 -0.003888 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#0 VH NT -7.07 -0.003761 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 VN NT 3.30 0.001730 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 VL NT -5.88 -0.003083 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 VH NT -3.89 -0.002039 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 VN NT 6.42 0.003366 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 VL NT -6.05 -0.003172 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 VH NT 3.62 0.001898 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 VN NT -6.04 -0.003256 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 VL NT -5.99 -0.003229 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 VH NT -6.27 -0.003380 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 VN NT -8.00 -0.004313 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 VL NT -7.01 -0.003779 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 VH NT -5.24 -0.002825 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 VN NT -5.19 -0.002761 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 VL NT -7.32 -0.003894 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 VH NT -7.20 -0.003830 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#0 VN NT -8.41 -0.004473 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#0 VL NT -6.52 -0.003468 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#0 VH NT -8.41 -0.004473 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 VN NT 5.92 0.003108 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 VL NT -7.38 -0.003874 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 VH NT 4.05 0.002126 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 VN NT 4.66 0.002446 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 VL NT 4.51 0.002367 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 VH NT 4.41 0.002315 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 VN NT -6.27 -0.003376 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 VL NT -7.90 -0.004253 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 VH NT -6.64 -0.003575 ±2.5 PASS
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Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 VN NT -8.00 -0.004307 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 VL NT -7.00 -0.003769 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 VH NT -3.12 -0.001680 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 75RB#0 VN NT -5.65 -0.003005 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 75RB#0 VL NT -6.15 -0.003271 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 75RB#0 VH NT -7.01 -0.003729 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 75RB#0 VN NT -7.54 -0.004011 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 75RB#0 VL NT -10.10 -0.005372 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 75RB#0 VH NT -6.24 -0.003319 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 VN NT -10.94 -0.005750 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 VL NT -12.70 -0.006675 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 VH NT -8.75 -0.004599 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 VN NT -9.93 -0.005219 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 VL NT -7.07 -0.003716 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 VH NT -5.65 -0.002970 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 VN NT 4.39 0.002360 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 VL NT -4.42 -0.002376 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 VH NT 6.28 0.003376 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 VN NT 5.88 0.003161 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 VL NT -5.69 -0.003059 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 VH NT -8.24 -0.004430 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 VN NT -7.87 -0.004186 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 VL NT -15.31 -0.008144 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 VH NT -14.83 -0.007888 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 VN NT -10.66 -0.005670 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 VL NT -10.61 -0.005644 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 VH NT -11.04 -0.005872 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 VN NT -6.28 -0.003305 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 VL NT -7.85 -0.004132 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 VH NT -9.60 -0.005053 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 VN NT -7.41 -0.003900 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 VL NT -7.70 -0.004053 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 VH NT -14.75 -0.007763 ±2.5 PASS

Temperature

Band Bandwidt
h

Modulatio
n
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l
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e
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Tempe
rature
(℃)

Deviation
(Hz)

Deviation
(ppm)

Limit
(ppm) Verdict

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 NV -30 -5.54 -0.002993 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 NV -20 -6.52 -0.003523 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 NV -10 -4.62 -0.002496 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 NV 0 -7.11 -0.003842 ±2.5 PASS
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Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 NV 10 -5.36 -0.002896 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 NV 20 -6.08 -0.003285 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 NV 30 -6.52 -0.003523 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 NV 40 -4.11 -0.002221 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 NV 50 -6.42 -0.003469 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 NV -30 -5.75 -0.003107 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 NV -20 -6.18 -0.003339 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 NV -10 -2.96 -0.001599 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 NV 0 -4.62 -0.002496 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 NV 10 -5.52 -0.002983 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 NV 20 -10.34 -0.005587 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 NV 30 -5.14 -0.002777 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 NV 40 -9.84 -0.005317 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 NV 50 -7.44 -0.004020 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 6RB#0 NV -30 -4.94 -0.002628 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 6RB#0 NV -20 -10.27 -0.005463 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 6RB#0 NV -10 -8.70 -0.004628 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 6RB#0 NV 0 -6.18 -0.003287 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 6RB#0 NV 10 -10.09 -0.005367 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 6RB#0 NV 20 -5.72 -0.003043 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 6RB#0 NV 30 -10.19 -0.005420 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 6RB#0 NV 40 -8.07 -0.004293 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 6RB#0 NV 50 -9.07 -0.004824 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 6RB#0 NV -30 -9.43 -0.005016 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 6RB#0 NV -20 -6.59 -0.003505 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 6RB#0 NV -10 -10.41 -0.005537 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 6RB#0 NV 0 -6.35 -0.003378 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 6RB#0 NV 10 -6.12 -0.003255 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 6RB#0 NV 20 -4.68 -0.002489 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 6RB#0 NV 30 -8.96 -0.004766 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 6RB#0 NV 40 -9.06 -0.004819 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 6RB#0 NV 50 -7.22 -0.003840 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 NV -30 -6.39 -0.003347 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 NV -20 -4.92 -0.002577 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 NV -10 7.45 0.003902 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 NV 0 -4.32 -0.002263 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 NV 10 4.03 0.002111 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 NV 20 -6.48 -0.003394 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 NV 30 6.75 0.003535 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 NV 40 3.81 0.001995 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 NV 50 -3.40 -0.001781 ±2.5 PASS
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Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 NV -30 4.48 0.002346 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 NV -20 4.79 0.002509 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 NV -10 -7.20 -0.003771 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 NV 0 -7.72 -0.004043 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 NV 10 3.59 0.001880 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 NV 20 -5.62 -0.002943 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 NV 30 2.35 0.001231 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 NV 40 -6.41 -0.003357 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 NV 50 -5.25 -0.002750 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 NV -30 -5.06 -0.002733 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 NV -20 -4.03 -0.002177 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 NV -10 -3.78 -0.002042 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 NV 0 -3.42 -0.001847 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 NV 10 -6.68 -0.003608 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 NV 20 -8.27 -0.004467 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 NV 30 -5.09 -0.002749 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 NV 40 -4.36 -0.002355 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 NV 50 -5.85 -0.003160 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 NV -30 -7.15 -0.003862 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 NV -20 6.95 0.003754 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 NV -10 -5.89 -0.003181 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 NV 0 -5.32 -0.002873 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 NV 10 -5.52 -0.002981 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 NV 20 -7.54 -0.004072 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 NV 30 -7.22 -0.003900 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 NV 40 -6.84 -0.003694 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 NV 50 -6.42 -0.003467 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 15RB#0 NV -30 -4.28 -0.002277 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 15RB#0 NV -20 -8.08 -0.004298 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 15RB#0 NV -10 -9.67 -0.005144 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 15RB#0 NV 0 -5.36 -0.002851 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 15RB#0 NV 10 -7.50 -0.003989 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 15RB#0 NV 20 -7.12 -0.003787 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 15RB#0 NV 30 -6.87 -0.003654 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 15RB#0 NV 40 -9.24 -0.004915 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 15RB#0 NV 50 -9.97 -0.005303 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 15RB#0 NV -30 -8.37 -0.004452 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 15RB#0 NV -20 -10.79 -0.005739 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 15RB#0 NV -10 -7.98 -0.004245 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 15RB#0 NV 0 -10.74 -0.005713 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 15RB#0 NV 10 -6.29 -0.003346 ±2.5 PASS
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Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 15RB#0 NV 20 -4.85 -0.002580 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 15RB#0 NV 30 -9.04 -0.004809 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 15RB#0 NV 40 -9.26 -0.004926 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 15RB#0 NV 50 -8.33 -0.004431 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 NV -30 3.76 0.001970 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 NV -20 4.71 0.002468 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 NV -10 6.34 0.003322 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 NV 0 -3.96 -0.002075 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 NV 10 -4.76 -0.002494 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 NV 20 -4.69 -0.002457 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 NV 30 5.26 0.002756 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 NV 40 -2.03 -0.001064 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 NV 50 4.26 0.002232 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 NV -30 -4.82 -0.002526 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 NV -20 4.56 0.002389 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 NV -10 7.80 0.004087 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 NV 0 -3.66 -0.001918 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 NV 10 5.09 0.002667 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 NV 20 7.18 0.003762 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 NV 30 -4.01 -0.002101 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 NV 40 -3.32 -0.001740 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 NV 50 -5.21 -0.002730 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 NV -30 -4.18 -0.002256 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 NV -20 -5.69 -0.003072 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 NV -10 -5.39 -0.002910 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 NV 0 -7.02 -0.003789 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 NV 10 -5.58 -0.003012 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 NV 20 -7.37 -0.003978 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 NV 30 -7.11 -0.003838 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 NV 40 -6.12 -0.003304 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 NV 50 -9.06 -0.004891 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 NV -30 -6.31 -0.003406 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 NV -20 -4.06 -0.002192 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 NV -10 -10.20 -0.005506 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 NV 0 -6.90 -0.003725 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 NV 10 -7.93 -0.004281 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 NV 20 -4.94 -0.002667 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 NV 30 -8.14 -0.004394 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 NV 40 -3.85 -0.002078 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 NV 50 -6.57 -0.003547 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#0 NV -30 -7.40 -0.003936 ±2.5 PASS
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Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#0 NV -20 -4.12 -0.002191 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#0 NV -10 -8.27 -0.004399 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#0 NV 0 -7.52 -0.004000 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#0 NV 10 -7.18 -0.003819 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#0 NV 20 -7.67 -0.004080 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#0 NV 30 -6.22 -0.003309 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#0 NV 40 -8.01 -0.004261 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#0 NV 50 -8.58 -0.004564 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#0 NV -30 -7.25 -0.003856 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#0 NV -20 -6.54 -0.003479 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#0 NV -10 -6.22 -0.003309 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#0 NV 0 -5.65 -0.003005 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#0 NV 10 -7.90 -0.004202 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#0 NV 20 -7.91 -0.004207 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#0 NV 30 -5.19 -0.002761 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#0 NV 40 -7.84 -0.004170 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#0 NV 50 -8.98 -0.004777 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 NV -30 -4.88 -0.002558 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 NV -20 -7.07 -0.003706 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 NV -10 -4.71 -0.002469 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 NV 0 4.03 0.002113 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 NV 10 4.53 0.002375 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 NV 20 4.75 0.002490 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 NV 30 -4.25 -0.002228 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 NV 40 -5.35 -0.002805 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 NV 50 3.49 0.001830 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 NV -30 5.31 0.002784 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 NV -20 4.52 0.002370 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 NV -10 -3.12 -0.001636 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 NV 0 4.01 0.002102 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 NV 10 -6.01 -0.003151 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 NV 20 -6.39 -0.003350 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 NV 30 -5.04 -0.002642 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 NV 40 -5.69 -0.002983 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 NV 50 -6.31 -0.003308 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 NV -30 -6.49 -0.003499 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 NV -20 -9.36 -0.005046 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 NV -10 -8.40 -0.004528 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 NV 0 -5.99 -0.003229 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 NV 10 -3.40 -0.001833 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 NV 20 3.66 0.001973 ±2.5 PASS
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Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 NV 30 -6.91 -0.003725 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 NV 40 -8.00 -0.004313 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 NV 50 -8.63 -0.004652 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 NV -30 -4.12 -0.002221 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 NV -20 -7.12 -0.003838 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 NV -10 -3.35 -0.001806 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 NV 0 -4.13 -0.002226 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 NV 10 -7.00 -0.003774 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 NV 20 -7.45 -0.004016 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 NV 30 -4.71 -0.002539 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 NV 40 -5.71 -0.003078 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 NV 50 -6.51 -0.003509 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 NV -30 -4.55 -0.002420 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 NV -20 -6.78 -0.003606 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 NV -10 -5.54 -0.002947 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 NV 0 -6.27 -0.003335 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 NV 10 -4.65 -0.002473 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 NV 20 -10.24 -0.005447 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 NV 30 -6.21 -0.003303 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 NV 40 -3.68 -0.001957 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 NV 50 -4.52 -0.002404 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#0 NV -30 -5.42 -0.002883 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#0 NV -20 -6.08 -0.003234 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#0 NV -10 -9.46 -0.005032 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#0 NV 0 -5.59 -0.002973 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#0 NV 10 -5.66 -0.003011 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#0 NV 20 -10.81 -0.005750 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#0 NV 30 -7.05 -0.003750 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#0 NV 40 -6.81 -0.003622 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#0 NV 50 -5.34 -0.002840 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 NV -30 3.16 0.001659 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 NV -20 -5.32 -0.002793 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 NV -10 6.22 0.003265 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 NV 0 -6.25 -0.003281 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 NV 10 5.16 0.002709 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 NV 20 -4.61 -0.002420 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 NV 30 -3.40 -0.001785 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 NV 40 4.68 0.002457 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 NV 50 5.95 0.003123 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 NV -30 3.73 0.001958 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 NV -20 4.95 0.002598 ±2.5 PASS
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Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 NV -10 4.42 0.002320 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 NV 0 -4.94 -0.002593 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 NV 10 4.72 0.002478 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 NV 20 4.76 0.002499 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 NV 30 4.03 0.002115 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 NV 40 -4.79 -0.002514 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 NV 50 3.56 0.001869 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 NV -30 -10.71 -0.005766 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 NV -20 -8.20 -0.004415 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 NV -10 -12.45 -0.006703 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 NV 0 -6.04 -0.003252 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 NV 10 -6.21 -0.003343 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 NV 20 -5.82 -0.003133 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 NV 30 -6.57 -0.003537 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 NV 40 -7.67 -0.004129 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 NV 50 -4.58 -0.002466 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 NV -30 -5.99 -0.003225 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 NV -20 -4.88 -0.002627 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 NV -10 -7.60 -0.004092 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 NV 0 -7.94 -0.004275 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 NV 10 -9.48 -0.005104 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 NV 20 -8.30 -0.004468 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 NV 30 -6.29 -0.003386 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 NV 40 -7.60 -0.004092 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 NV 50 -5.45 -0.002934 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 75RB#0 NV -30 -6.67 -0.003548 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 75RB#0 NV -20 -9.46 -0.005032 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 75RB#0 NV -10 -7.91 -0.004207 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 75RB#0 NV 0 -8.61 -0.004580 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 75RB#0 NV 10 -5.36 -0.002851 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 75RB#0 NV 20 -10.36 -0.005511 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 75RB#0 NV 30 -5.29 -0.002814 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 75RB#0 NV 40 -4.71 -0.002505 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 75RB#0 NV 50 -11.80 -0.006277 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 75RB#0 NV -30 -8.65 -0.004601 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 75RB#0 NV -20 -8.40 -0.004468 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 75RB#0 NV -10 -6.01 -0.003197 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 75RB#0 NV 0 -7.08 -0.003766 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 75RB#0 NV 10 -5.46 -0.002904 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 75RB#0 NV 20 -7.85 -0.004176 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 75RB#0 NV 30 -5.81 -0.003090 ±2.5 PASS
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Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 75RB#0 NV 40 -10.77 -0.005729 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 75RB#0 NV 50 -8.20 -0.004362 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 NV -30 -7.54 -0.003963 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 NV -20 -8.78 -0.004615 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 NV -10 -10.07 -0.005293 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 NV 0 -7.94 -0.004173 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 NV 10 -8.20 -0.004310 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 NV 20 -8.91 -0.004683 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 NV 30 -7.28 -0.003827 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 NV 40 -5.25 -0.002760 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 NV 50 -8.15 -0.004284 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 NV -30 -9.30 -0.004888 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 NV -20 -12.23 -0.006428 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 NV -10 -5.25 -0.002760 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 NV 0 -6.90 -0.003627 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 NV 10 -6.84 -0.003595 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 NV 20 -11.24 -0.005908 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 NV 30 -5.87 -0.003085 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 NV 40 -10.43 -0.005482 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 NV 50 -8.97 -0.004715 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 NV -30 5.21 0.002801 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 NV -20 8.61 0.004629 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 NV -10 4.48 0.002409 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 NV 0 6.34 0.003409 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 NV 10 6.92 0.003720 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 NV 20 5.98 0.003215 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 NV 30 7.11 0.003823 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 NV 40 7.93 0.004263 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 NV 50 5.81 0.003124 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV -30 9.86 0.005301 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV -20 9.21 0.004952 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV -10 8.40 0.004516 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV 0 12.37 0.006651 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV 10 12.32 0.006624 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV 20 9.81 0.005274 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV 30 9.48 0.005097 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV 40 11.47 0.006167 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 NV 50 -8.03 -0.004317 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 NV -30 -12.69 -0.006750 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 NV -20 -7.97 -0.004239 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 NV -10 -14.99 -0.007973 ±2.5 PASS
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Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 NV 0 -10.03 -0.005335 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 NV 10 -9.80 -0.005213 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 NV 20 -9.60 -0.005106 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 NV 30 -9.88 -0.005255 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 NV 40 -8.34 -0.004436 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 NV 50 -4.96 -0.002638 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV -30 -8.00 -0.004255 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV -20 -12.92 -0.006872 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV -10 -9.73 -0.005176 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV 0 -9.37 -0.004984 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV 10 -9.63 -0.005122 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV 20 -7.47 -0.003973 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV 30 -10.76 -0.005723 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV 40 -10.39 -0.005527 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 NV 50 -10.04 -0.005340 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 NV -30 -8.23 -0.004332 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 NV -20 -5.48 -0.002884 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 NV -10 -8.68 -0.004568 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 NV 0 -8.48 -0.004463 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 NV 10 -9.58 -0.005042 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 NV 20 -7.00 -0.003684 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 NV 30 -9.54 -0.005021 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 NV 40 -10.77 -0.005668 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 NV 50 -9.38 -0.004937 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV -30 -7.38 -0.003884 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV -20 -10.49 -0.005521 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV -10 -8.43 -0.004437 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV 0 -8.05 -0.004237 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV 10 -8.54 -0.004495 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV 20 -7.54 -0.003968 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV 30 -10.77 -0.005668 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV 40 -8.84 -0.004653 ±2.5 PASS

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 NV 50 -12.16 -0.006400 ±2.5 PASS
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